Road, Changning District,

Shanghai City

2 Yueqing Hongqiao

Feihong South Road

Securities Branch

Yueqing Hongqiao

Feihong South Road

Securities Branch

No. 223 Feihong South Road,

Hongqiao Town, Yueqing

City, Zhejiang Province

3 Suzhou Wujiang

Liuhong Road

Securities Branch

Suzhou Wujiang

Liuhong Road

Securities Branch

No. 70 Liuhong Road,

Songling Town, Wujiang

District, Suzhou City, Jiangsu

Province

3. Guotai Junan Futures

Details of relocated futures branches and branch offices:

No.

Names of branches

before relocation

Names of branches

after relocation

Locations of branches

after relocation

1 Shanghai City Quyang

Road Futures Branch

Shanghai City Guobin

Road Futures Branch

Rooms 1607 and 1608,

No. 36 Guobin Road,

Yangpu District,

Shanghai City

Section VI Changes in Ordinary Shares and
Particulars about Shareholders

GUOTAI JUNAN SECURITIES CO.,LTD. 80

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before change Change (+/-) After change

Number

Percentage

(%) New issues

Bonus

Issues

Reserves

Capitalized Others Sub-total Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to selling

 restrictions 2,850,990,775 37.39 -67,574,505 -67,574,505 2,783,416,270 31.94

1. State-owned shares

2. Shares held by state-owned

 legal entities 2,850,990,775 37.39 -67,574,505 -67,574,505 2,783,416,270 31.94

3. Other domestic shares

Including: Shares held by

 domestic non- state-owned

 legal entities

  Shares held by domestic

   natural persons

4. Shares held by foreign

 capital

Including: Shares held by

 overseas legal entities

Shares held by overseas

 natural persons

II. Tradable shares not subject to

 selling restrictions 4,774,009,225 62.61 1,088,933,800 67,574,505 1,156,508,305 5,930,517,530 68.06

1. RMB- denominated

 ordinary shares 4,774,009,225 62.61 -41,318,875 -41,318,875 4,732,690,350 54.31

2. Domestic listed foreign-

 invested shares

3. Overseas listed foreign-

 invested shares 1,088,933,800 108,893,380 1,197,827,180 1,197,827,180 13.75

4. Others

III. Total shares 7,625,000,000 100.00 1,088,933,800 0 1,088,933,800 8,713,933,800 100.00

2. Explanation on changes in shares

See “XIV. Other Significant Events” in section V “Significant Events” in this Report.

Section VI Changes in Ordinary Shares and
Particulars about Shareholders

INTERIM REPORT 201781

(II) Changes in shares subject to selling restrictions

Unit: share

Names of shareholders

Number of shares

subject to selling

restrictions at

the beginning

of the period

Number of

shares released

from selling

restrictions

during the

period

Increase in

shares with

selling

restrictions

during the

period

Number of

shares with

selling

restrictions